
Middlesex County Kennel

Sunday, January 17, 2016

T2B  

Howard Etzel Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierT2B

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8012 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16033 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16027 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20019 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2B

20021 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20040 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverT2B

20060 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24020 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Howard Etzel Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8012 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8013 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8019 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8020 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8021 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8016 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8022 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12010 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16004 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16005 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB
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16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16017 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16020 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16023 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16027 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXA

20005 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20060 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXA

20024 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAXPA

20006 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20017 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20019 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20020 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20021 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20023 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20040 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20055 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20026 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20027 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20030 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20033 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20041 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20042 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24003 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24005 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24006 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24013 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24014 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24015 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24019 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Howard Etzel Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienOA

16030 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerOA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOA

24020 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard Etzel Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs
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16033 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsNAA

16034 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaNAB

16036 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20038 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20043 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAB

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Howard Etzel Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8012 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8013 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8019 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8020 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8021 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8016 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8022 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12018 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16030 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16004 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16005 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16017 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16020 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16039 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16023 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16027 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20040 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJA

20060 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA

20024 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAJPA

20002 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXJB

20006 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20017 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20019 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20020 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20021 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20023 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20055 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20026 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20027 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20028 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20030 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20033 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20041 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20042 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24003 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24005 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24006 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24013 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24014 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24015 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24019 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Howard Etzel Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16034 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16036 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20043 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24020 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Howard Etzel Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsNAJA

16038 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAJB

20038 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAJB

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


